ORDINANCE NO. 73

AN ORDINANCE TO EXTEND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE VILLAGE OF HENDRICKS AND INCORPORATE ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN.

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF HENDRICKS DO ORDAIN:

Section 1. Village Boundaries Extended. -- Pursuant to a petition duly signed by the owner of land abutting upon the Village of Hendricks in said County of Lincoln and State of Minnesota, described as follows:

All that part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE¹/₄ of SW¹/₆) of Section Seventeen (17), Township One Hundred Twelve (112) North, Range Forty-six (46) West of the Fifth (5th) Principal Meridian in Lincoln County, Minnesota, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the east line of Outlot "B" in the Village of Hendricks, Minnesota, a distance of 40 feet south of the northeast corner of said Outlot "B", thence south on and along the east line of said Outlot "B" for a distance of 140 feet, thence east at right angles for a distance of 75 feet, thence north at right angles for a distance of 140 feet, thence west at right angles for a distance of 75 feet to the point of beginning.

The territorial limits of this Village are hereby extended to include the aforesaid territory within its said limits and the aforesaid land shall hereafter be a part of the Village and shall be governed as other territory of the Village is governed.

Section 2. Copy to be Filed with Register of Deeds and Secretary of State. -- The Village Clerk is directed to forward a certified copy of this ordinance to the Register of Deeds and the Secretary of State.

Section 3. Effect. -- The aforesaid territory shall be annexed to the Village upon the adoption hereof.

Passed by the Village Council this 6th day of June, 1949.

26

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

25

27

28

29

Approved:

Oliver Thompson President of Council

(SEAL)

Attest:

J.F.A. Ronning Clerk

32

31

Published in Hendricks Pioneer on June 9, 1949.

34 35

33

10879

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF LINCOLN SS VILLAGE OF HENDRICKS) 10 11 I, J. E. A. Ronning, being the duly elected, qualified and 12 acting Clerk of the Village of Hendricks aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy 14 of an Ordinance to Extend the Boundaries of the Village of 15 Hendricks and Incorporate Additional Territory therein, dated 16 June 6, 1949. 17 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed 18 the seal of said Village of Hendricks this _____ day of June, 1949. 19 Clerk (Village Seal) STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

10879

20

21

22

23

25

26

28

29

30

31

32

33

35